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Introduction

This document contains sorted by alphabetical order all the entities involved in the JWST MIRI Project.

The information provided will be kept up to date as the Project evolves. In order that this can be achieved, all recipients are invited to provide updates as appropriate to:

Astrium Ltd.

Attention: Derek Hough

Tel: +44 1438 774 265

Email: derek.hough@astrium-space.com
Project Directory

This section contains sorted by alphabetical order all the entities involved in the JWST MIRI Project.

Astrium Ltd., UK

Postal Address:

Gunnels Wood Road

Stevenage

Hertfordshire

SG1 2AS

United Kingdom

Switchboard:

0044 1438 31 3456

Phone: 

0044 1438 77 xxxx 

Telefax: 

0044 1438 77 8911

Responsibility: 
Overall Project Management, Engineering management , PA management, Configuration and Documentation management

Name
Function
email
Extension

Geraint Adams
PA Manager
geraint.adams@astrium-space.com

8968

Vanessa Furnival
Project Secretary
vanessa.furnival@astrium-space.com
4089

Derek Hough
Project Control Manager
derek.hough@astrium-space.com

4265

Marie-Claire Perkinson
Systems Engineer
marie-claire.perkinson@astrium-space.com
8935

Phil Robson
Commercial & Contracts
phil.robson@astrium-space.com

3920

Ian Walters
Consortium Project Manager  ian.walters@astrium-space.com
3599

Bob Wilson
CADM Manager
robert.wilson@astrium-space.com

4022

David Wright
Engineering Manager
david.wright@astrium-space.com

4364

Astronomy Technology Centre, UK

Postal Address:

UK Astronomy Technology Centre 

Royal Observatory 

Blackford Hill

Edinburgh 

EH9 3HJ 

Scotland 

UK.

Switchboard:

+44 131 668 8100

Phone: 

+44 131 668 xxxx 

Telefax: 

+44 131 668 8407 
for Gillian Wright / Alistair Glasse

Telefax: 

+44 131 668 8382 
for Engineering / Project Management

Responsibility: 
PI, Optical, mechanical Engineering, Image slicer design, Spectrometer Pre-Optics Hardware

Name


Function


email




Extension

Phil Parr-Burman
ATC Project Manager

ppb@roe.ac.uk


8431

Alistair Glasse

Instrument Scientist

achg@roe.ac.uk


8396

Peter Hastings
Mechanical Engineer

prh@roe.ac.uk


8226

Dorothy Skedd
Secretary to G. Wright
dacs@roe.ac.uk


8306

Martyn Wells

Optical Engineer

mw@roe.ac.uk


8201

Gillian Wright

Principal Investigator
gsw@roe.ac.uk


8248

Astron, NL

Postal Address:

Stichting ASTRON

 Postbus 2

 7990 AA Dwingeloo

 The Netherlands

Switchboard:

+31-521-595100

Phone: 

+31 521 59 xxxx 

Telefax: 

+31 521 59 7332

Responsibility: 
Spectrograph Optical design

Name


Function


email




Extension

Truus van den Brink
Secretariaat


brink@astron.nl


5144

Roel van Dalen
Technical Documentation
dalen@astron.nl


5146

Marco Drost

Thermal system design
drost@astron.nl


5159

Gabby Kroes

Mechanical design

kroes@astron.nl


5176

Jan-Willem Pel
Instrument scientist

pel@astro.rug.nl


5127

Johan Pragt

Mechanical design

pragt@astron.nl


5277

Peter Pul

Mechanical design

pul@astron.nl



5205

Ton Schoenmaker
Optical design


schoenmaker@astron.nl

5174

Lars Venema

Project manager-ASTRON
venema@astron.nl


5201

NOVA project office:

Name


Function


email




Extension

Rieks Jager

NL Project manager

rjager@astron.nl


5214












+31 6 5235 5341 (M)

Evert Pauwels

PA/QA manager

e.pauwels@dutchspace.nl
Jan-Willem Pel
Instrument scientist

pel@astro.rug.nl


5127

SRON:

Thijs de Graauw
Consultant


thijsdg@sron.rug.nl

+31.50.3634031

31-(0)6 537 95418 (mobile)






31-(0)50.3634074 (secr)

CEA Service d'Astrophysique, Saclay, France

Postal Address:

C.E.A. / SACLAY

Service d'Astrophysique

Orme des Merisiers, bâtiment 709

91191 Gif-sur-Yvette CEDEX

Switchboard:



Phone: 

(+33) 1 6908 xxxx 

Telefax: 

(+33) 1 6908 6577

Responsibility: 
Imager

Name



Function



email


Extension

Jacky Cretolle


Systems & Electronics Eng.

jcretolle@cea.fr
 
5765

Desages-Ardellier Florence
Mechanical/Thermal Architect
desages@dapnia.cea.fr
9715

Didier Dubreuil

Optical Engineer


ddubreuil@cea.fr
 
8054

Philippe Galdemard

Local Deputy Project Manager 
galdemard@cea.fr 

7016

Pierre-Olivier Lagage

CoI France



lagage@cea.fr


5218

Philippe Lavocat

Expertise in space project manag.
plavocat@cea.fr

8352

Sophie Salasca

Mechanical/Thermal Engineer
ssalasca@cea.fr

2638

Centre Spatial De Liège, Belgium

Postal Address:

Avenue du Pre Aily 

B-4031 

Angleur 

BELGIUM

Switchboard:



Phone: 

(+32)-43-67.xxxx

Telefax: 

(+32)-43-67.5613

Responsibility: 


Name
Function
email
Extension
	Dr Jean-Marc Defise
	
	jmdefise@ulg.ac.be
	6668

	Dr Claude Jamar
	
	cjamar@ulg.ac.be
	6760

	Etienne Renotte
	
	erenotte@ulg.ac.be
	6668

	Dr Pierre Rochus
	
	prochus@ulg.ac.be
	6775

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


CSIC, Spain

Postal Address:

Consejo Superior de Investigaciones Científicas

Instituto de Estructura de la Materia

C/ Serrano 121

28006 –Madrid

SPAIN

Switchboard:



Phone: 

(+34)-91-561 6800
Telefax: 

(+34)-91-561 5557
Responsibility: 
MTS

Name
Function
email
Extension
	Almudena Alonso
	CSIC Co-I
	a.alonso@elgreco.as.arizona.edu 
	2415

	Luis Colina
	Spanish ECo-I
	colina@isis.iem.csic.es 
	2415


DSRI, Denmark

Postal Address:

Danish Space Research Institute

Juliane Mariesvej 30

DK - 2100 Copenhagen

Denmark

Switchboard:



Phone: 

(+45) 35 32 57 01 (secretary)

Telefax: 

(+45) 35 36 24 75

Responsibility: 
MIRI Primary Structure Support Struts

Name
Function
email
Extension
	Hans Ulrik Nørgaard - Nielsen
	ECo-I Denmark
	hunn@dsri.dk 
	57 28

	Niels Christian Jessen         
	Mechanical engineer
	ncj@dsri.dk 
	57 82


Dublin Institute for Advanced Studies, Ireland

Postal Address:

Dublin Institute for Advanced Studies, 

School of Cosmic Physics,

5 Merrion Square,

Dublin 2, 

Ireland

Switchboard:

+353 1 6621

Phone: 

+353 1 6621 xxx

Telefax: 

+353 1 6621477

Responsibility: 
Filters

Name


Function


email




Extension

Tom Ray

CoI Ireland, filter expert
tr@cp.dias.ie



333


ESTEC

Postal Address:

Future Projects Study Office

ESTEC

2200 AG Noordwijk

NL

Switchboard:

+31 71 565 5417

Phone: 

+31 71 565 xxxx 

Telefax: 

+31 71 565 5862

Responsibility: 
Study Customer, MIRI point of delivery, technical and managerial support

Name


Function


email




Extension

Koos Cornelisse
Study Manager

Jacobus.Cornelisse@esa.int

3801

Jan van Dooren
PA Manager


jan.van.dooren@esa.int

4105

Zaky El Hamel

Project Control Manager
zaky.elhamel@esa.int


4653

Rainer Gruenagel
Struct.& Mech. System Eng.
rainer.gruenagel@esa.int

3819

Peter Jakobsen
Project Scientist

peter.jakobsen@rssd.esa.int

3614

Peter Jensen

JWST Project Manager p.i.
peter.Jensen@esa.int


3545

Andrea Marini

MIRI instrument Mgr.

andrea.marini@esa.int

4766

Peter Rumler

Electrical and AIV Eng
peter.rumler@esa.int


4681

Paolo Strada

Ops,SIU&Detector Syst.eng
paolo.strada@esa.int


4853

Expert Team:

	
	Name
	Ext.
	Function

	BHa
	Bernd Harnisch
	54217
	Optical support

	BHe
	Barrie Henson
	53508
	Mechanism (MSM)

	LS
	Lucio Scolamiero
	55321
	Mechanism support

	PSt
	Paolo Strada
	54835
	SW, Operation, detector

	VdH
	Valerie d’Hoedt
	55101
	Contract Officer

	MTP
	Maurice te Plate
	54362
	Optical support

	GB
	Georgio Bagnasco
	54540
	NIRSPEC instrument manager


GSFC

Postal Address:

Switchboard:



Phone: 

+1 301 286 xxxx 

Telefax: 

Web Link:

http://www.gsfc.nasa.gov



Responsibility: 
ISIM interfaces

Name


Function


email




Extension

Pam Davila





pam.davila@gsfc.nasa.gov

2074

Matt Greenhouse




matt@stars.gsfc.nasa.gov

4517

Matt Jurotich





matt.jurotich@gsfc.nasa.gov

5919

Hongwoo Park




hongwoo.park@gsfc.nasa.gov
8990

Bob Smith





bsmith@hst.nasa.gov


9065

Roger Stone

Paul Whitehouse



pwhitehouse@cryo-mail.gsfc.nasa.gov
8378

Bernie Rauscher 
Deputy Project Scientist
rauscher@stsci.edu


4519

Scott Lambros 
ISIM Payload Manager 

 IAS, Orsay, France

Postal Address:

Institut d'Astrophysique Spatiale - UMR-8617 

Université Paris-Sud, bâtiment 121

F-91405 Orsay, France

Switchboard:



Phone: 

(+33) 1 69 85 xx xx 

Telefax: 

(+33) 1 69 85 86 75

Responsibility: 


Name


Function


email




Extension

Alain Abergel

Calibration Scientist
 
abergel@ias.fr 


85 66

François Pajot

Calibration Facility Scientist
pajot@ias.fr



85 67
IFSI, Italy

Postal Address:

Switchboard:



Phone: 

(+39) 06 4993 xx xx 

Telefax: 



Responsibility: 


Name


Function


email




Extension

Sergio Molinari




molinari@ifsi.rm.cnr.it 

4396

Renato Orfei

INTA, Spain

Postal Address:

Instituto Nacional de Técnica Aeroespacial

Crtra. de Ajalvir p.k. 4

E-28850 Torrejón de Ardoz

SPAIN

Switchboard:



Phone: 

(+34)-91-520 xxxx

Telefax: 

(+34)-91-520 1384 (Alcacera, Balado, Cabo, Diaz, López L)



(+34)-91-520 2043 (Aricha)




(+34)-91-520 1317 (Belenguer, González, López R, Pastor)




(+34)-91-520 1367 (Barandiarán, San Millán)



(+34)-91-520 1679 (March) 




(+34)-91-520 1614 (Reina)




(+34)-91-520 1330 (Figueroa)
Responsibility: 
MTS

Name
Function
email
Extension
	Mª Ángeles Alcacera
	Configuration Control
	alcacerama@inta.es 
	1942
	

	Ana Aricha
	System Engineering
	arichaya@inta.es 
	1722
	

	Ana Balado
	TS M&C 
	baladoma@inta.es 
	1947
	

	Javier Barandiarán
	Mechanical engineer
	barandiaranj@inta.es 
	1694
	

	Tomás Belenguer
	Optical engineer
	belenguer@inta.es 
	1847

	Pilar Cabo
	SW engineer
	cabocp@inta.es 
	1952

	Eva Diaz
	NPM, PM
	diazce@inta.es 
	1949

	Inmaculada Figueroa
	AIV Manager
	figueroari@inta.es 
	1721

	Luis González
	Optical engineer
	gonzalezfl@inta.es 
	1308

	Lourdes López
	Project Office Secretary
	lopezdl@inta.es 
	1393

	Raquel López
	Optical engineer
	lopezhr@inta.es 
	1308

	Marta March
	NPA; PA
	marcham@inta.es 
	1558

	Mercedes Menéndez
	Thermal Engineer
	menendezam@inta.es 
	1866

	Carmen Pastor
	Optical engineer 
	pastorsc@inta.es 
	1308

	Manuel Reina
	Thermal engineer
	reinam@inta.es 
	1479

	Antonio Sánchez
	Thermal engineer
	sanchezra@inta.es 
	1866

	Javier San Milán
	Mechanical engineer
	sanmillan@inta.es 
	1629


INTA/LAEFF, Spain

Postal Address:

Laboratorio de Astrofísica y Física Fundamental

Apdo. 50727 

28080 Madrid. 

SPAIN
Switchboard:



Phone: 



Telefax: 

(+34)-91-8131160
Responsibility: 
MTS

Name
Function
email
Extension
	David Barrado
	INTA Co-I
	barrado@laeff.esa.es 
	(+34)-91-813 1261

	
	
	
	


JPL

Postal Address:

Jet Propulsion Laboratory

4800 Oak Grove Drive, MS 233-200

Pasadena, CA 91109

Switchboard:



Phone: 

+1 818 354 xxxx 

Telefax: 

+1 818 393 4918 (Avi Karnik)

Responsibility: 
MIRI US partner

Name


Function


email




Extension

Carl Bruce

Electronics, I&T

carl.f.bruce-Jr.@jpl.nasa.gov

5480

Avi Karnik

JPL Project Manager
avinash.r.karnik@jpl.nasa.gov
1523

Mori Khorrami

Software


morteza.a.khorrami@jpl.nasa.gov
9542

Melora Larson

Cryostat 


melora.e.larson@jpl.nasa.gov
8751

Steve Macenka
Optics



steven.a.machenka@jpl.nasa.gov
6066

Ed Miller

Systems Manager

edward.a.miller@jpl.nasa.gov
0599

Mike Ressler

Focal Plane


michael.e.ressler@jpl.nasa.gov
5576

Jose Rodriguez
Thermal


jose.I.Rodriguez@jpl.nasa.gov
0799

Gene Serabyn

JPL Project Scientist
gene.serabyn@jpl.nasa.gov

393-5243

Sara Katrdzhyan
Project Secretary

Sara.Katrdzhyan@jpl.nasa.gov
8374
LAM, France

Postal Address:

Laboratoire d'Astrophysique de Marseille

Traverse  du Siphon-Les trois Lucs 

13376 Marseille Cedex 12

Switchboard:



Phone: 

(+33) 4 91 05 xx xx 

Telefax: 

(+33) 4 91 66 18 55

Responsibility: 
Filter Wheel

Name


Function


email




Extension

Pascal Dargent
Mechanical Engineer

pascal.dargent@astrsp-mrs.fr 
59 86

Olivier Lefevre

Scientist


olivier.lefevre@astrsp-mrs.fr

59 85
Laurent Martin

Mechanical Engineer

laurent.martin@astrsp-mrs.fr  
59 90

Eric Prieto

Optical Engineer

eric.prieto@astrsp-mrs.fr

59 96

MPIA, Germany

Postal Address: 


Max-Planck-Institut fur Astronomie
Koenigstuhl 17

D-69117 Heidelberg

Germany

Switchboard:

+49 6221 5289

Phone: 

+49 xxxx xxxxxx (see below)

Telefax: 

+49 6221 528246

Responsibility: 
Electrical, Mechanisms

Name


Function


email



Extension

Ulrich Groezinger
Electrical Engineer

groezinger@mpia.de

6221 528304

Thomas Henning
CoI Germany


henning@astro.uni-jena.de
3641 947530

Ralph Hofferbert
Local Study Manager
hofferbert@mpia.de

6221 528261

Dietrich Lemke
Local Project Manager
lemke@mpia.de

6221 528259

Ralf-Rainer Rohloff
Mechanical Design Engineer
rohloff@mpia.de

6221 528310


Observatoire de Paris, France

Postal Address:

Place Jules Janssen, F-92 195 Meudon Cedex

Switchboard:



Phone: 

(+33) 1 45 07 xxxx 

Telefax: 

(+33) 1 45 07 75 11 (Baudrand) 




(+33) 1 45 07 71 10 (Bouye, De Bergh, Dupuis, Parisot, Semery)




(+33) 1 45 07 74 69 (Bezard, )

(+33) 1 45 07 28 06 (Hello, Michet, Piacentino, Rouan, Reess, )

Responsibility: 
Coronography

Name
Function
email
Extension
	Jacques Baudrand
	Coronograph specialist
	jacques.baudrand@obspm.fr
	75 17

	Slimane Bensammar
	Scientist (Spectroscopy)
	slimane.bensammar@obspm.fr
	(+33) 1 40 51 23 26

	Bruno Bezard
	Coronagraph local CoI
	bruno.bezard@obspm.fr
	7717

	Anthony Boccaletti
	Scientist
	anthony.boccaletti@obspm.fr
	7721

	Marc Bouye
	Mechanics / Thermics (Coronagraph)
	marc.bouye@obspm.fr
	7665

	Catherine De Bergh
	Coronagraph local CoI
	catherine.debergh@obspm.fr
	7666

	Oliver Dupuis
	Coronagraph mechanical designer
	olivier.dupuis@obspm.fr
	7735

	Yann Hello
	Coronagraph test bench detector
	yann.hello@obspm.fr
	7895

	Genevieve Michet
	Documentation
	genevieve.michet@obspm.fr
	7981

	Jerome Parisot
	Coronagraph test bench responsible
	jerome.parisot@obspm.fr
	7658

	Alain Piacentino
	Coronagraph test bench responsible
	alain.piacentino@obspm.fr
	7723

	Jean-Michel Reess
	Optical engineer
	jean-michel.reess@obspm.fr
	7658

	Pierre Riaud
	PhD Student
	pierre.riaud@obspm.fr
	

	Daniel Rouan
	Senior scientist
	daniel.rouan@obspm.fr
	7715

	Alain Semery
	Coronagraph Group 
Project Manager
	alain.semery@obspm.fr
	7671


Osservatorio Astronomico di Merate, Italy

Postal Address:

Switchboard:


Phone: 

+39 039 999  xxxx 

Telefax: 

+39 039 999 1160

Responsibility: 
Fore-optics

Name


Function


email




Extension

Paolo Conconi

Mechanics


conconi@merate.mi.astro.it

1150

Emilio Molinari

Optics



molinari@merate.mi.astro.it

1158

Filippo Zerbi





zerbi@merate.mi.astro.it

1149

Osservatorio Astronomico di Padova, Italy

Postal Address:

Switchboard:



Phone: 

+39 049 829 xxxx 

Telefax: 

+39 049 875 9840

Responsibility: 
Fore-Optics

Name


Function


email




Extension

Favio Bortoletto
CoI Italy


bortoletto@pd.astro.it


3485

Claudio Pernechele    Optics



pernechele@pd.astro.it 

3515

Carlotta Bonoli




bonoli@pd.astro.it


2581

Paul Scherrer Institut, Switzerland

Postal Address:

Laboratory for Astrophysics

ODRA 120

5232 Villigen-PSI

Switzerland

Switchboard:

+41 (0)56 310 2111

Phone Secretary: 
+41 (0)56 310 2814

Telefax: 
+
+41 (0)56 310 2646

Responsibility: 


Name


Function


email




Extension

Alex Zehnder

Swiss Co-I


alex.zehnder@psi.ch 


3615/3236

Manuel Guedel 
Science Co-I


guedel@astro.phys.ethz.ch

4265

Wojtek Hajdas

Physicist (system eng.)
wojtek.hajdas@psi.ch


4212

Aliko Mchedlishvili
Physicist (electrical eng.)
aliko@psi.ch



3790

Fritz Burri

Technician


fritz.burri@psi.ch


4012

Joerg Welte

Mechanical Engineer

joerg.welte@psi.ch


4034

RAL, UK

Postal Address:

Space Science and Technology Department

Rutherford Appleton Laboratory

Chilton

Didcot

Oxon

OX11 0QX 

UK.

Tel:  +44 (0)1235  44xxxx

Fax:  +44 (0)1235 445848

Switchboard:

01235 821900

Phone: 

01235 44xxxx

Telefax: 

01235 445848

Web Link: 

http://www.sstd.rl.ac.uk/
Responsibility: 
Project Scientist role, MIRI System AIV, Space Instrument Systems Expertise, Thermal lead, Thermal & contamination control hardware


Name


Function


email




Extension

Richard Browning
AIV Manager


r.browning@rl.ac.uk


6383

Jenny Dallimore
Divisional Secretary

j.dallimore@rl.ac.uk 


5618

Roger Emery

Programme Manager

r.emery@rl.ac.uk 


6711
Marc Ferlet

Contamination
Engineer
m.ferlet@rl.ac.uk


6146

Anne-Sophie Goizel
Thermal Engineer

a.goizel@rl.ac.uk


5210

Sam Heys

Institute Project Manager
s.heys@rl.ac.uk


5761

Bruce Swinyard
Project Scientist

B.M.Swinyard@rl.ac.uk

6271

Graham Toplis
AIV Facility Manager

g.toplis@rl.ac.uk


5732

STScI

Postal Address:

Switchboard:



Phone: 

 +1 410 338 xxxx

Telefax: 



Responsibility: 


Name


Function


email




Extension

Jerry Kriss

Margaret Meixner
MST member

TNO/TPD, NL

Postal Address:

TNO-TPD Space

Postbus 155

2600 AD Delft

The Netherlands

Switchboard:

+31-15-269 2161

Phone: 

+31 15 269  xxxx 

Telefax: 

+31 15 269 2111

Responsibility: 
Calibration, OGSE

Name


Function


email




Extension

Huib Visser          
Optical design


hvisser@tpd.tno.nl 


2160

Dolf de Winter

Calibration specialist

dewinter@tpd.tno.nl


2331





Mobile: 0612999231

Kees Smorenburg      Project manager TNO-TPD
smorenburg@tpd.tno.nl

2157

Bob Kruizinga        
Optical design              
bob@tpd.tno.nl 


2192

Coen Schrijvers     
Calibration                 

schrijvers@tpd.tno.nl


2219

Yuen K. Ng           
Calibration                 

ykng@tpd.tno.nl 


2082

University of Amsterdam, NL

Postal Address:

Sterrenkundig Instituut Anton Pannekoek

Universiteit van Amsterdam

Kruislaan 403

1098 SJ Amsterdam

The Netherlands

Switchboard:

+31-20-525 7491

Phone: 

+31 71 525 xxxx 

Telefax: 

+31 71 525 7484

Responsibility: 


Name


Function


email




Extension

Rens Waters

Dutch co-PI


rensw@astro.uva.nl


7468

University of Cologne, Germany

Postal Address:

Physikalisches Institut der Universitaet 

Koeln
Switchboard:



Phone: 

xxxx 

Telefax: 



Responsibility: 
Image Slicer consultants

Name


Function


email



Extension

Andreas Eckart


University of Groningen, NL

Postal Address:

Kapteyn Astronomical Institute

Groningen University

Zernike Building

P.O. Box 800, 9700 AV Groningen

The Netherlands

Switchboard:

+31-50-3634073

Phone: 

+31 50 363 xxxx 

Telefax: 

+31-50-363-6100

Responsibility: 


Name


Function


email




Extension

Jan-Willem Pel
Instrument Scientist

pel@astro.rug.nl


4082

Xander Tielens
Dutch science team

tielens@astro.rug.nl


University of Leicester, UK

Postal Address:

Space Research Centre 

Dept. of Physics & Astronomy     

University of Leicester          

University Road                  

Leicester 

LE1 7RH

U.K.                          

Switchboard:

+44 116 252 2522

Phone: 

+44 116 252 xxxx 

Telefax: 

+44 116 252 2464

ftp (anonymous): ftp.star.le.ac.uk

Responsibility: 
Structure design, operations & calibration software, Detector interface expertise, Structure and MGSE hardware

Name


Function


email




Extension

John Pye

Institute Project Manager
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